ERNET India

An autonomous society under Department of Electronics & IT, Ministry of Communications and Information Technology, Govt. of India

EI-D/Tech/12-24/12

March 1, 2013

Amendment to the Service Terms and Conditions (STC) for VSAT link

This Amendment is being issued in reference to the Service Terms and Conditions (STC) for the VSAT links of ERNET India, with the approval of the competent authority, due to revision in the tariff and terms & conditions of transponder space segment provided by Department of Space. The Department of Space, Government of India has revised its tariff towards higher side and the terms & conditions for the allocation of transponder space segment from retrospective date of 1st April, 2012. As per their revised agreement, the prices/tariff of space segment charges can be revised by DoS at any time. Thus, ERNET India is also revising the VSAT tariff retrospectively from 1st April, 2012 as well as STC. The exact revision will be conveyed separately. The amendment in the STC is issued with the following addendum:

1. VSAT link users, as a part of ERNET VSAT network, shall at all times during the usage/non-usage of the VSAT link comply with and remain in compliance with all applicable laws, rules and regulations relating to VSAT network and shall secure and maintain all licenses, permits and authorizations from all concerned Governmental agencies to the extent required and necessary for the performance of its obligations to the satisfaction of DoT and DoS, Government of India.

2. Any revision in VSAT related charges of Government departments like Department of Space (DoS), Department of Telecommunications (DoT); will be chargeable to the users from its effective date which may be even retrospective.

3. All future amendments in the STC will be uploaded on the website of ERNET India (www.ernet.in) and will be applicable to the users even in the absence of written communication.

Charlov Inc

(Dinesh Kumar Dixit) Registrar & CPO

दिनेश कुमार दीसित/Dinesh Kumar Dixit पंजीयक एवं मुख्य कॉर्मिक अधिकारी/Registrer & CPO ई आर नेट इण्डिया/ERNET India सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी विमाग, संचार और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय (An Autonomous Society of Department of Information Technology) भारत सरकार/Govt. of India 10वीं मंजिल, जीवन प्रकाश बिल्डिंग, के.जी. सार्ग, 10th Floor, Jeevan Prakash Building, K.G. Marg नई दिल्ली–110001, New Delhi - 110001